Lattice Semiconductor Corporation - LFXP2-5E-6FT256C Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - FPGAs (Field
Programmable Gate Array)
Embedded - FPGAs, or Field Programmable Gate Arrays,
are advanced integrated circuits that offer unparalleled
flexibility and performance for digital systems. Unlike
traditional fixed-function logic devices, FPGAs can be

0    1    2    3      …    7    8    9   10    …   31  32  33  34    …   127  128
VCC
PROGRAMN
DONE
INITN
CSSPIN
CCLK
SISPI
SOSPI
Capture CFGxCapture CR0
Ignore Valid Bitstream
5-4
Ordering Information
LatticeXP2 Family Data Sheet
Part Number Voltage Grade Package Pins Temp. LUTs (k)
LFXP2-17E-5QN208I 1.2V -5 Lead-Free PQFP 208 IND 17
LFXP2-17E-6QN208I 1.2V -6 Lead-Free PQFP 208 IND 17
LFXP2-17E-5FTN256I 1.2V -5 Lead-Free ftBGA 256 IND 17
LFXP2-17E-6FTN256I 1.2V -6 Lead-Free ftBGA 256 IND 17
LFXP2-17E-5FN484I 1.2V -5 Lead-Free fpBGA 484 IND 17
LFXP2-17E-6FN484I 1.2V -6 Lead-Free fpBGA 484 IND 17
Part Number Voltage Grade Package Pins Temp. LUTs (k)
LFXP2-30E-5FTN256I 1.2V -5 Lead-Free ftBGA 256 IND 30
LFXP2-30E-6FTN256I 1.2V -6 Lead-Free ftBGA 256 IND 30
LFXP2-30E-5FN484I 1.2V -5 Lead-Free fpBGA 484 IND 30
LFXP2-30E-6FN484I 1.2V -6 Lead-Free fpBGA 484 IND 30
LFXP2-30E-5FN672I 1.2V -5 Lead-Free fpBGA 672 IND 30
LFXP2-30E-6FN672I 1.2V -6 Lead-Free fpBGA 672 IND 30
Part Number Voltage Grade Package Pins Temp. LUTs (k)
LFXP2-40E-5FN484I 1.2V -5 Lead-Free fpBGA 484 IND 40
LFXP2-40E-6FN484I 1.2V -6 Lead-Free fpBGA 484 IND 40
LFXP2-40E-5FN672I 1.2V -5 Lead-Free fpBGA 672 IND 40
LFXP2-40E-6FN672I 1.2V -6 Lead-Free fpBGA 672 IND 40
February 2012 Data Sheet DS1009
© 2012 Lattice Semiconductor Corp. All Lattice trademarks, registered trademarks, patents, and disclaimers are as listed at www.latticesemi.com/legal. All other brand
or product names are trademarks or registered trademarks of their respective holders. The specifications and information herein are subject to change without notice.
www.latticesemi.com 6-1 Further Info_01.2